# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6160648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YU-CHANG CHEN	02/26/2020
SHIH-HSIUNG HUANG	02/26/2020
JIAN-RU LIN	02/26/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REALTEK SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION
Street Address:	NO. 2, INNOVATION ROAD II, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK
City:	HSINCHU
State/Country:	Taiwan ROC
Postal Code:	300

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16905284

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-639-0151

**Email:** assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16313-252
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** source=a#page1.tif source=a#page2.tif

PATENT 506113925 REEL: 052979 FRAME: 0345

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I(we), YU-CHANG CHEN, SHIH-HSIUNG HUANG and JIAN-RU LIN whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled.

## Calibration circuit and calibration method for ADC

	INVENTION) for which an appli with unless at least one of the for Patent was		tters Patent /Utility Patent
$\square$ executed on:			
illed on: Serial No.:			
	ternational Patent Application	No.: filed:	designating the
United States of America			
LI issued on	as U.S. Patent No.:_		
Innovation Road II, Hsincht	IICONDUCTOR CORPORA Science Park, Hsinchu 300, tire right, title and interest in an	Taiwan (R.O.C.) hereinafi	ter referred to as ASSIGNEE,
ASSIGNOR, by these presents and to said INVENTION and a Patent granted on any division	good and valuable considerati do sell, assign and transfer unt application throughout the Uni , continuation, continuation-in- be granted, including all priori	to said ASSIGNEE, the entition ited States of America, in part and reissue of said ap	re right, title, and interest in cluding any and all Letters plication for the full term of
ASSIGNOR further coven or entered into which would c	ants that no assignments, sale, onflict with this Assignment;	agreement or encumbrance	ce has been or will be made
filing, prosecution and mainte said INVENTION, including ad said INVENTION, all without ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identi concerning the INVENTION that testimony on behalf of ASSI maintenance, litigation and de-	agrees to execute any document mance of said application or a ditional documents that may be further consideration. ASSIGN fy and communicate to ASSIGN are within ASSIGNOR'S posses GNEE that lawfully may be re- defense of any patent applicate obligations under this instrum representatives.	ny other patent application be required to affirm the rinner also agrees, without the state of t	n(s) in the United States for ghts of ASSIGNEE in and to further consideration and a documents and information ovide further assurances and respect of the prosecution ed within the terms of this
and all Letters Patent referred the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole successors, to the full end of same would have been held by	authorizes and requests the C to above to ASSIGNEE, as the a use and behoof; and for the u the term for which such Letter ASSIGNOR had this assignment	ASSIGNEE of the entire right se and behoof of ASSIGNEE ars Patent may be granted,	nt, title and interest in and to E'S legal representatives and
ASSIGNOR NAME		ddress	
YU-CHANG CHEN		2F., Aly. 667, Sec. 1, R New Taipei City 244, Tair	
Signature of Assignor	L	ate of Signature	~~~~
Yn-Charg Chen		February 26, 20	020
Name of Witness (optional)	λ	Jame of Witness (optional)	
Signature of Witness (optional)	-	ignature of Witness (Optional)	
w Digitalic Of WHICSS (UULIONAL)	i o	ermante of miniess (GDWalli)	

PATENT REEL: 052979 FRAME: 0346

ASSIGNOR NAME SHIH-HSIUNG HUANG	No.6, Wanfu St., Zhunan Township, Miaoli County 350, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Signature of Assignor Shah - HSIUNG HURNG	Date of Signature February 26, 2020
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

ASSIGNOR NAME JIAN-RU LIN	Address No.3-2, Taiping Ln., Mingjian Township, Nantou County 551, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Signature of Assignor JJAN-PU LIN	Date of Signature February 26, 2020
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

PATENT REEL: 052979 FRAME: 0347

**RECORDED: 06/18/2020**